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          MHSAA LP Region 03-01 - 10/29/2016 4:00:32 PM           

             Portage West Middle School, Portage, MI              

 

                  Varsity Boys 5000 Meter Run                    

================================================================ 

    Name                  Yr Team                     Time   Pts 

---------------------------------------------------------------- 

  1 Gannon Foley          12 Portage Central     15:58.60      1  

  2 Jordan Bennett        12 Caledonia           16:11.60      2  

  3 Nick Hoffman          11 Holland             16:21.10      3  

  4 Owen Woltjer          12 Caledonia           16:25.70      4  

  5 Sam Martens           10 Holland             16:28.90      5  

  6 Micah Meindertsma     12 Caledonia           16:32.70      6  

  7 Logan McDonald        12 Portage Northern    16:34.40      7  

  8 Derek Sanchez         12 Hudsonville         16:34.90      8  

  9 Gabe Runyon           12 Kalamazoo Loy Norri 16:37.10      9  

 10 Luke Daniel           10 Portage Northern    16:37.11     10  

 11 Aaron Weimer          11 Holland West Ottawa 16:42.10     11  

 12 Jordan Pattison       12 Caledonia           16:42.70     12  

 13 Shawn Roncka          12 Grandville          16:44.80     13  

 14 Evan Johnson           9 Caledonia           16:45.70     14  

 15 Mohamed Abdelhafis-Hi 11 East Kentwood       16:47.30     15  

 16 Nathan Mack           12 Portage Central     16:49.20     16  

 17 Jacob Hovda           12 Portage Central     16:51.00     17  

 18 Max Rathburn          10 Portage Northern    16:55.90     18  

 19 Cian Johnson          11 Kalamazoo Central   16:57.60     19  

 20 Hayden Bernardine     11 Portage Central     16:58.80     20  

 21 Joe Meyers             9 Kalamazoo Loy Norri 17:04.00     21  

 22 Sebastian Smaling     11 Portage Central     17:08.80     22  

 23 William Westveer      11 East Kentwood       17:10.00     23  

 24 Nate Vruggink         10 Hudsonville         17:10.60     24  

 25 Jackson Henning       11 Kalamazoo Central   17:11.90     25  

 26 Camden Misiewicz      10 Holland             17:12.90     26  

 27 Casey Olson           10 Hudsonville         17:13.40     27  

 28 Matthew Semon         10 East Kentwood       17:13.90     28  

 29 Brian Keillor         12 Byron Center        17:14.60     29  

 30 Owen Gwyn             11 Portage Central     17:15.00     30  

 31 Jake Stryker          12 Holland West Ottawa 17:16.00     31  

 32 Ben Vanartsen          9 Caledonia           17:17.10     32  

 33 Ryan Nibbelink         9 Hudsonville         17:17.70     33  

 34 Dylan Miller          12 Portage Northern    17:19.40     34  

 35 Elijah Winger         12 Caledonia           17:20.10     35  

 36 Dylan Lame            11 Hudsonville         17:22.20     36  

 37 Mehari Gebreamlak     11 East Kentwood       17:25.80     37  

 38 Jon Koning            12 Portage Central     17:26.30     38  

 39 John Pham             12 East Kentwood       17:27.10     39  

 40 Jack Millmier         12 Richland Gull Lake  17:29.10     40  

 41 Zach Theeuwes          9 Grandville          17:29.60     41  

 42 Jacob Kenny           12 Grandville          17:29.61     42  

 43 Will Kellam           12 Portage Northern    17:30.60     43  

 44 Logan Reimink         11 Holland West Ottawa 17:32.40     44  

 45 Nate Wiley            12 Battle Creek Lakevi 17:34.50     45  

 46 Alberto Castillo      10 Holland             17:36.40     46  

 47 Joe Glubke            11 Battle Creek Lakevi 17:37.10     47  

 48 Isaiah Salguero        9 Grandville          17:39.60     48  



 49 Brad Carter           10 Holland             17:39.80     49  

 50 Jack Guimieny         11 Grandville          17:41.00     50  

 51 Will Ingalls          11 Battle Creek Lakevi 17:41.90     51  

 52 Nolan Rowland         12 Richland Gull Lake  17:43.00     52  

 53 Andrew Joslyn         12 Battle Creek Lakevi 17:43.40     53  

 54 Griffin Fortney       10 Battle Creek Lakevi 17:44.40     54  

 55 Nathan Conkel          9 Hudsonville         17:47.70     55  

 56 Victor Chemjor        10 Grandville          17:48.00     56  

 57 Travis Grube          12 Kalamazoo Loy Norri 17:56.10     57  

 58 Nick Arbogast         12 Kalamazoo Central   17:56.90     58  

 59 Isaac Arp             12 Grandville          17:57.00     59  

 60 Joshua Williams       11 East Kentwood       17:59.20     60  

 61 Alex Ploehn           11 Battle Creek Lakevi 18:00.30     61  

 62 Austin Langlinais     12 Mattawan            18:03.70     62  

 63 Jalen Smith           11 Kalamazoo Central   18:04.10     63  

 64 Ezra Roerig           10 Hudsonville         18:04.40     64  

 65 Liam Walits           12 Holland West Ottawa 18:04.90     65  

 66 Aaron Torr            10 East Kentwood       18:06.30     66  

 67 Stosh Tustin          12 Richland Gull Lake  18:06.40     67  

 68 Sam Christensen       11 Richland Gull Lake  18:07.40     68  

 69 William Carrier       10 Kalamazoo Loy Norri 18:10.20     69  

 70 Shaun Lohman          12 Holland West Ottawa 18:12.60     70  

 71 Alex Miller           12 Holland West Ottawa 18:13.90     71  

 72 Owen O'Neil           11 Kalamazoo Central   18:18.90     72  

 73 Hunter Geoghegan      11 Jenison             18:19.10     73  

 74 Thomas Dummer          9 Holland West Ottawa 18:19.40     74  

 75 Austin Lovett         12 Richland Gull Lake  18:24.00     75  

 76 Ryan Ross             12 Kalamazoo Loy Norri 18:28.80     76  

 77 Matthew Johnson       10 Mattawan            18:29.20     77  

 78 Isaac Willemsen        9 Byron Center        18:30.40     78  

 79 Luke Marriott         11 Mattawan            18:31.30     79  

 80 Owen Langejans        11 Portage Northern    18:36.10     80  

 81 Nick Doane             9 Kalamazoo Central   18:44.90     81  

 82 Jaeger Schippa        10 Holland             18:48.50     82  

 83 Harry Hevelhurst      12 Jenison             18:49.40     83  

 84 Idrees Schieber       11 Kalamazoo Central   18:50.30     84  

 85 Andrew Twiford        12 Byron Center        18:51.00     85  

 86 Max Zuber             10 Jenison             18:54.00     86  

 87 Zach Zahrt            10 Richland Gull Lake  18:56.90     87  

 88 Sidney Richardson     12 Kalamazoo Loy Norri 19:00.00     88  

 89 Trent Lee              9 Byron Center        19:01.10     89  

 90 Brandon Ammerman      10 Jenison             19:16.30     90  

 91 Joel Blackburn        10 Richland Gull Lake  19:19.40     91  

 92 Joe Wood               9 Battle Creek Lakevi 19:30.10     92  

 93 David Konold          11 Mattawan            19:30.20     93  

 94 Evan Goetzinger       11 Byron Center        19:34.70     94  

 95 Logan Bowen            9 Jenison             19:41.20     95  

 96 Tyson Ford            10 Mattawan            19:42.80     96  

 97 Dustin Bowen          11 Jenison             19:43.00     97  

 98 Dov Emerson           12 Holland             19:54.00     98  

 99 Mike Stinchcomb       12 Portage Northern    19:54.20     99  

100 Nathan Woolum         10 Mattawan            19:54.80    100  

101 Thomas Gearhart       12 Mattawan            20:01.60    101  

102 Tristen Kloppe         9 Jenison             20:02.50    102  

103 Porter Smith           9 Byron Center        20:08.10    103  

104 Zach Skinner          11 Kalamazoo Loy Norri 20:08.80    104  

105 Robby Smith           11 Byron Center        20:45.50    105  



 

 

 

            Varsity Boys 5000 Meter Run Team Scores              

================================================================ 

    Team                  Pts     1    2    3    4    5   (6)  (7)  

================================================================ 

  1 Caledonia             38      2    4    6   12   14   32   35   

      2     Jordan Bennett            16:11.60  

      4     Owen Woltjer              16:25.70  

      6     Micah Meindertsma         16:32.70  

      12    Jordan Pattison           16:42.70  

      14    Evan Johnson              16:45.70  

      32    Ben Vanartsen             17:17.10 * 

      35    Elijah Winger             17:20.10 * 

  2 Portage Central       76      1   16   17   20   22   30   38   

      1     Gannon Foley              15:58.60  

      16    Nathan Mack               16:49.20  

      17    Jacob Hovda               16:51.00  

      20    Hayden Bernardine         16:58.80  

      22    Sebastian Smaling         17:08.80  

      30    Owen Gwyn                 17:15.00 * 

      38    Jon Koning                17:26.30 * 

  3 Portage Northern      112     7   10   18   34   43   80   99   

      7     Logan McDonald            16:34.40  

      10    Luke Daniel               16:37.11  

      18    Max Rathburn              16:55.90  

      34    Dylan Miller              17:19.40  

      43    Will Kellam               17:30.60  

      80    Owen Langejans            18:36.10 * 

      99    Mike Stinchcomb           19:54.20 * 

  4 Hudsonville           128     8   24   27   33   36   55   64   

      8     Derek Sanchez             16:34.90  

      24    Nate Vruggink             17:10.60  

      27    Casey Olson               17:13.40  

      33    Ryan Nibbelink            17:17.70  

      36    Dylan Lame                17:22.20  

      55    Nathan Conkel             17:47.70 * 

      64    Ezra Roerig               18:04.40 * 

  5 Holland               129     3    5   26   46   49   82   98   

      3     Nick Hoffman              16:21.10  

      5     Sam Martens               16:28.90  

      26    Camden Misiewicz          17:12.90  

      46    Alberto Castillo          17:36.40  

      49    Brad Carter               17:39.80  

      82    Jaeger Schippa            18:48.50 * 

      98    Dov Emerson               19:54.00 * 

  6 East Kentwood         142    15   23   28   37   39   60   66   

      15    Mohamed Abdelhafis-Hisabu 16:47.30  

      23    William Westveer          17:10.00  

      28    Matthew Semon             17:13.90  

      37    Mehari Gebreamlak         17:25.80  

      39    John Pham                 17:27.10  

      60    Joshua Williams           17:59.20 * 

      66    Aaron Torr                18:06.30 * 

  7 Grandville            194    13   41   42   48   50   56   59   

      13    Shawn Roncka              16:44.80  



      41    Zach Theeuwes             17:29.60  

      42    Jacob Kenny               17:29.61  

      48    Isaiah Salguero           17:39.60  

      50    Jack Guimieny             17:41.00  

      56    Victor Chemjor            17:48.00 * 

      59    Isaac Arp                 17:57.00 * 

  8 Holland West Ottawa   221    11   31   44   65   70   71   74   

      11    Aaron Weimer              16:42.10  

      31    Jake Stryker              17:16.00  

      44    Logan Reimink             17:32.40  

      65    Liam Walits               18:04.90  

      70    Shaun Lohman              18:12.60  

      71    Alex Miller               18:13.90 * 

      74    Thomas Dummer             18:19.40 * 

  9 Kalamazoo Loy Norri   232     9   21   57   69   76   88   104  

      9     Gabe Runyon               16:37.10  

      21    Joe Meyers                17:04.00  

      57    Travis Grube              17:56.10  

      69    William Carrier           18:10.20  

      76    Ryan Ross                 18:28.80  

      88    Sidney Richardson         19:00.00 * 

      104   Zach Skinner              20:08.80 * 

 10 Kalamazoo Central     237    19   25   58   63   72   81   84   

      19    Cian Johnson              16:57.60  

      25    Jackson Henning           17:11.90  

      58    Nick Arbogast             17:56.90  

      63    Jalen Smith               18:04.10  

      72    Owen O'Neil               18:18.90  

      81    Nick Doane                18:44.90 * 

      84    Idrees Schieber           18:50.30 * 

 11 Battle Creek Lakevi   250    45   47   51   53   54   61   92   

      45    Nate Wiley                17:34.50  

      47    Joe Glubke                17:37.10  

      51    Will Ingalls              17:41.90  

      53    Andrew Joslyn             17:43.40  

      54    Griffin Fortney           17:44.40  

      61    Alex Ploehn               18:00.30 * 

      92    Joe Wood                  19:30.10 * 

 12 Richland Gull Lake    302    40   52   67   68   75   87   91   

      40    Jack Millmier             17:29.10  

      52    Nolan Rowland             17:43.00  

      67    Stosh Tustin              18:06.40  

      68    Sam Christensen           18:07.40  

      75    Austin Lovett             18:24.00  

      87    Zach Zahrt                18:56.90 * 

      91    Joel Blackburn            19:19.40 * 

 13 Byron Center          375    29   78   85   89   94   103  105  

      29    Brian Keillor             17:14.60  

      78    Isaac Willemsen           18:30.40  

      85    Andrew Twiford            18:51.00  

      89    Trent Lee                 19:01.10  

      94    Evan Goetzinger           19:34.70  

      103   Porter Smith              20:08.10 * 

      105   Robby Smith               20:45.50 * 

 14 Mattawan              407    62   77   79   93   96   100  101  

      62    Austin Langlinais         18:03.70  

      77    Matthew Johnson           18:29.20  



      79    Luke Marriott             18:31.30  

      93    David Konold              19:30.20  

      96    Tyson Ford                19:42.80  

      100   Nathan Woolum             19:54.80 * 

      101   Thomas Gearhart           20:01.60 * 

 15 Jenison               427    73   83   86   90   95   97   102  

      73    Hunter Geoghegan          18:19.10  

      83    Harry Hevelhurst          18:49.40  

      86    Max Zuber                 18:54.00  

      90    Brandon Ammerman          19:16.30  

      95    Logan Bowen               19:41.20  

      97    Dustin Bowen              19:43.00 * 

      102   Tristen Kloppe            20:02.50 * 

 

 

                  Varsity Girls 5000 Meter Run                   

================================================================ 

    Name                  Yr Team                     Time   Pts 

---------------------------------------------------------------- 

  1 Maggie Farrell        12 Battle Creek Lakevi 17:21.80      1  

  2 Madison Malon         10 Grandville          17:59.80      2  

  3 Olivia Schroder       12 Caledonia           18:33.40      3  

  4 Peyton Witt           10 Portage Northern    18:37.10      4  

  5 Melanie Helder        11 Hudsonville         18:38.40      5  

  6 Logann Haluszka       11 Battle Creek Lakevi 18:49.30      6  

  7 Emma Denave           11 Holland West Ottawa 19:19.90      7  

  8 Emma Pinchak          11 East Kentwood       19:24.40      8  

  9 Abby Olson             9 Holland West Ottawa 19:26.50      9  

 10 Aliza Garcia           9 Portage Northern    19:27.20     10  

 11 Makenzie Wank         10 Richland Gull Lake  19:28.60     11  

 12 Faith Kiprotich       12 East Kentwood       19:34.40     12  

 13 Maggie Wood           11 Battle Creek Lakevi 19:35.90     13  

 14 Emma Woltjer          10 Caledonia           19:38.70     14  

 15 Nicole Prihoda        12 Portage Central     19:41.00     15  

 16 Taylor Schott         10 Holland West Ottawa 19:55.50     16  

 17 Tori Vanderveen        9 Jenison             20:02.50     17  

 18 Sarah Lyon            10 Battle Creek Lakevi 20:04.40     18  

 19 Avery Truex           10 Battle Creek Lakevi 20:08.10     19  

 20 Hannah Lyon           12 Battle Creek Lakevi 20:11.20     20  

 21 Zoe Louis             10 Hudsonville         20:14.50     21  

 22 Gabriela Leon         12 East Kentwood       20:15.20     22  

 23 Alexa Davis           11 Kalamazoo Loy Norri 20:16.20     23  

 24 Sarah Payne           12 Portage Central     20:19.00     24  

 25 Taylor Watson         11 Battle Creek Lakevi 20:23.30     25  

 26 Kathleen Hummer        9 Byron Center        20:26.30     26  

 27 Iris Swarthout        10 Holland West Ottawa 20:27.60     27  

 28 Carly Postma          10 Caledonia           20:31.70     28  

 29 Elise Gray             9 Hudsonville         20:33.00     29  

 30 Audrey Royer          11 Grandville          20:33.60     30  

 31 Emily Neeb             9 Portage Central     20:33.70     31  

 32 Claire Halpin         12 Richland Gull Lake  20:35.00     32  

 33 Shayna Altvater       10 Holland             20:35.20     33  

 34 Grace Hoekema         10 Grandville          20:35.70     34  

 35 Allison Frank         11 Hudsonville         20:36.10     35  

 36 Alyssa Sanchez        12 Hudsonville         20:38.70     36  

 37 Amelia Topolinski     10 Jenison             20:46.10     37  

 38 Grace Hovda           10 Portage Central     20:50.60     38  



 39 Anna Buist            12 Hudsonville         20:52.20     39  

 40 Hannah Koffler         9 Portage Northern    20:53.40     40  

 41 Jenna Brewer          10 Grandville          20:54.00     41  

 42 Jacinda Cole          12 Holland West Ottawa 20:54.70     42  

 43 Kailyn Mince          11 Caledonia           20:56.20     43  

 44 Holly Bowling          9 Caledonia           20:57.80     44  

 45 Zoe Holdorf           12 Portage Northern    20:58.30     45  

 46 Elaina Nibbelink      11 Hudsonville         20:58.31     46  

 47 Alaina Carpenter      11 Grandville          20:58.80     47  

 48 Maddie Salvato        11 Richland Gull Lake  21:09.10     48  

 49 Jordyn Elders         10 Holland             21:10.30     49  

 50 Jordan Cooper         10 Byron Center        21:11.50     50  

 51 Kayla Eklund           9 Richland Gull Lake  21:15.90     51  

 52 Lexi Kapla            12 Jenison             21:16.10     52  

 53 Isabelle Hawkes        9 Kalamazoo Central   21:16.70     53  

 54 Shayla Pham           12 East Kentwood       21:18.20     54  

 55 Anna Smyk             12 Holland West Ottawa 21:18.40     55  

 56 Emily Sinclair        12 Grandville          21:20.20     56  

 57 Sammi Poliak          10 Portage Central     21:22.70     57  

 58 Anna Kahmark          12 Portage Central     21:24.80     58  

 59 Elaine Danneffel      12 Holland             21:25.70     59  

 60 Kadie Alpers          12 Richland Gull Lake  21:26.50     60  

 61 Sarah Grimes          10 Richland Gull Lake  21:28.90     61  

 62 Corrie Galloway       12 Caledonia           21:29.50     62  

 63 Chelsea Whelham       12 Portage Central     21:31.40     63  

 64 Jenna Smith           10 Caledonia           21:38.00     64  

 65 Breanna Ammerman      12 Jenison             21:45.30     65  

 66 Andrea Farias          9 Byron Center        21:46.00     66  

 67 Grace Foster           9 Richland Gull Lake  21:47.50     67  

 68 Emma Pilnick          10 Portage Northern    21:49.90     68  

 69 Melissa Bowen         12 East Kentwood       22:01.00     69  

 70 Emily Hamlin          12 Portage Northern    22:04.30     70  

 71 Kennedy Emmons        11 Byron Center        22:05.40     71  

 72 Mallory Bowker         9 Kalamazoo Central   22:06.60     72  

 73 Mikkel Rasch-Premo    11 Byron Center        22:07.90     73  

 74 Isabella Moayer       11 Grandville          22:09.70     74  

 75 Maria Cotts           12 Byron Center        22:10.60     75  

 76 Christine Lindstrom   10 Holland             22:19.40     76  

 77 Nuru Lewis            11 Kalamazoo Loy Norri 22:21.60     77  

 78 Trinity Bracey         9 East Kentwood       22:28.00     78  

 79 Sara Elfring           9 Kalamazoo Loy Norri 22:28.60     79  

 80 Alena Gleason         11 Portage Northern    22:31.00     80  

 81 Chloe Mikelsons       11 Mattawan            22:32.50     81  

 82 Katie Frauenheim      10 Holland West Ottawa 22:33.10     82  

 83 Abby Book             11 Holland             22:33.20     83  

 84 Hannah Lok            10 Jenison             22:37.80     84  

 85 Gabby Ahearx          10 Holland             22:41.10     85  

 86 Remington Ragan       10 Kalamazoo Central   22:45.10     86  

 87 Shelly Pham            9 East Kentwood       22:45.20     87  

 88 Ashley Winger          9 Jenison             22:55.50     88  

 89 Cassie Denhof          9 Byron Center        22:57.60     89  

 90 Liddie Basch           9 Mattawan            23:05.00     90  

 91 Emily Weal            10 Kalamazoo Central   23:08.10     91  

 92 Gabby Reitenour        9 Mattawan            23:33.70     92  

 93 Erin Krause           12 Kalamazoo Central   23:52.40     93  

 94 Allison Riley         11 Holland             24:10.50     94  

 95 Stefanie Haenicke     12 Mattawan            24:11.50     95  



 96 Hannah Johnson        10 Mattawan            24:13.80     96  

 97 Erin Kloostra         11 Kalamazoo Loy Norri 24:15.00     97  

 98 Brianna Priest        12 Mattawan            24:19.60     98  

 99 Haleigh Nower          9 Kalamazoo Central   24:57.00     99  

100 Abigail Handley       11 Mattawan            25:05.30    100  

101 Maeve Crothers        10 Kalamazoo Loy Norri 26:01.50    101  

102 Gracie Littke         10 Kalamazoo Loy Norri 26:08.30    102  

103 Julia Pinkster        10 Kalamazoo Loy Norri 27:08.30    103  

 

 

 

            Varsity Girls 5000 Meter Run Team Scores             

================================================================ 

    Team                  Pts     1    2    3    4    5   (6)  (7)  

================================================================ 

  1 Battle Creek Lakevi   57      1    6   13   18   19   20   25   

      1     Maggie Farrell            17:21.80  

      6     Logann Haluszka           18:49.30  

      13    Maggie Wood               19:35.90  

      18    Sarah Lyon                20:04.40  

      19    Avery Truex               20:08.10  

      20    Hannah Lyon               20:11.20 * 

      25    Taylor Watson             20:23.30 * 

  2 Holland West Ottawa   101     7    9   16   27   42   55   82   

      7     Emma Denave               19:19.90  

      9     Abby Olson                19:26.50  

      16    Taylor Schott             19:55.50  

      27    Iris Swarthout            20:27.60  

      42    Jacinda Cole              20:54.70  

      55    Anna Smyk                 21:18.40 * 

      82    Katie Frauenheim          22:33.10 * 

  3 Hudsonville           126     5   21   29   35   36   39   46   

      5     Melanie Helder            18:38.40  

      21    Zoe Louis                 20:14.50  

      29    Elise Gray                20:33.00  

      35    Allison Frank             20:36.10  

      36    Alyssa Sanchez            20:38.70  

      39    Anna Buist                20:52.20 * 

      46    Elaina Nibbelink          20:58.31 * 

  4 Caledonia             132     3   14   28   43   44   62   64   

      3     Olivia Schroder           18:33.40  

      14    Emma Woltjer              19:38.70  

      28    Carly Postma              20:31.70  

      43    Kailyn Mince              20:56.20  

      44    Holly Bowling             20:57.80  

      62    Corrie Galloway           21:29.50 * 

      64    Jenna Smith               21:38.00 * 

  5 Grandville            154     2   30   34   41   47   56   74   

      2     Madison Malon             17:59.80  

      30    Audrey Royer              20:33.60  

      34    Grace Hoekema             20:35.70  

      41    Jenna Brewer              20:54.00  

      47    Alaina Carpenter          20:58.80  

      56    Emily Sinclair            21:20.20 * 

      74    Isabella Moayer           22:09.70 * 

  6 Portage Central       165    15   24   31   38   57   58   63   

      15    Nicole Prihoda            19:41.00  



      24    Sarah Payne               20:19.00  

      31    Emily Neeb                20:33.70  

      38    Grace Hovda               20:50.60  

      57    Sammi Poliak              21:22.70  

      58    Anna Kahmark              21:24.80 * 

      63    Chelsea Whelham           21:31.40 * 

  7 East Kentwood         165     8   12   22   54   69   78   87   

      8     Emma Pinchak              19:24.40  

      12    Faith Kiprotich           19:34.40  

      22    Gabriela Leon             20:15.20  

      54    Shayla Pham               21:18.20  

      69    Melissa Bowen             22:01.00  

      78    Trinity Bracey            22:28.00 * 

      87    Shelly Pham               22:45.20 * 

  8 Portage Northern      167     4   10   40   45   68   70   80   

      4     Peyton Witt               18:37.10  

      10    Aliza Garcia              19:27.20  

      40    Hannah Koffler            20:53.40  

      45    Zoe Holdorf               20:58.30  

      68    Emma Pilnick              21:49.90  

      70    Emily Hamlin              22:04.30 * 

      80    Alena Gleason             22:31.00 * 

  9 Richland Gull Lake    202    11   32   48   51   60   61   67   

      11    Makenzie Wank             19:28.60  

      32    Claire Halpin             20:35.00  

      48    Maddie Salvato            21:09.10  

      51    Kayla Eklund              21:15.90  

      60    Kadie Alpers              21:26.50  

      61    Sarah Grimes              21:28.90 * 

      67    Grace Foster              21:47.50 * 

 10 Jenison               255    17   37   52   65   84   88    -   

      17    Tori Vanderveen           20:02.50  

      37    Amelia Topolinski         20:46.10  

      52    Lexi Kapla                21:16.10  

      65    Breanna Ammerman          21:45.30  

      84    Hannah Lok                22:37.80  

      88    Ashley Winger             22:55.50 * 

 11 Byron Center          286    26   50   66   71   73   75   89   

      26    Kathleen Hummer           20:26.30  

      50    Jordan Cooper             21:11.50  

      66    Andrea Farias             21:46.00  

      71    Kennedy Emmons            22:05.40  

      73    Mikkel Rasch-Premo        22:07.90  

      75    Maria Cotts               22:10.60 * 

      89    Cassie Denhof             22:57.60 * 

 12 Holland               300    33   49   59   76   83   85   94   

      33    Shayna Altvater           20:35.20  

      49    Jordyn Elders             21:10.30  

      59    Elaine Danneffel          21:25.70  

      76    Christine Lindstrom       22:19.40  

      83    Abby Book                 22:33.20  

      85    Gabby Ahearx              22:41.10 * 

      94    Allison Riley             24:10.50 * 

 13 Kalamazoo Loy Norri   377    23   77   79   97   101  102  103  

      23    Alexa Davis               20:16.20  

      77    Nuru Lewis                22:21.60  

      79    Sara Elfring              22:28.60  



      97    Erin Kloostra             24:15.00  

      101   Maeve Crothers            26:01.50  

      102   Gracie Littke             26:08.30 * 

      103   Julia Pinkster            27:08.30 * 

 14 Kalamazoo Central     395    53   72   86   91   93   99    -   

      53    Isabelle Hawkes           21:16.70  

      72    Mallory Bowker            22:06.60  

      86    Remington Ragan           22:45.10  

      91    Emily Weal                23:08.10  

      93    Erin Krause               23:52.40  

      99    Haleigh Nower             24:57.00 * 

 15 Mattawan              454    81   90   92   95   96   98   100  

      81    Chloe Mikelsons           22:32.50  

      90    Liddie Basch              23:05.00  

      92    Gabby Reitenour           23:33.70  

      95    Stefanie Haenicke         24:11.50  

      96    Hannah Johnson            24:13.80  

      98    Brianna Priest            24:19.60 * 

      100   Abigail Handley           25:05.30 * 

 

 


